# **Association of Bay Area Governments**

# **Executive Board**

June 10, 2022

Agenda Item 3.b.

Committee Appointments

# Subject:

Ratification of Appointment to San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission

# Background:

Regarding appointments to the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission, Government Code 66622 states that "A member, subject to confirmation by the member's appointing power, may authorize an alternate for attendance at meetings and voting in the member's absence."

At its meeting on June 10, 2022, ABAG President Arreguin will report to the ABAG Administrative Committee on the appointment of an alternate to Mayor Patrick Burt, City of Palo Alto, representing the South Bay on the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission.

<u>San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission</u> South Bay—Larry Klein, Mayor, City of Sunnyvale—Alternate to Patrick Burt, Mayor, City of Palo Alto

Issues:

None

#### **Recommended Action:**

The ABAG Administrative Committee is requested to ratify the committee appointment, as reported.

Attachments:

None

**Reviewed:** 

Iberen What

Therese W. McMillan